SUBSIDIZED FEE STRUCTURE- 2020-21
PRIMARY & SENIOR WING (Class I to X)
Annual and Monthly Fee

(As per the provision made in Fee Regulation Act — Increase of 8 % of the total of previous year)
School has applied for grant of specific approval as specified in an Order no. 13180-H111(5)2020/5743 dt. 03-06-20

Tuition fee as mentioned in 2019-20 will be applied for 2020-21 (to be paid on monthly basis), pending grant
of specific approval of fee structure of 2020-21 from the administration.

Subsidized Admission fee for New Comers is Rs 1000/- only.

Ref.- New Education Policy 2019 & C.B.S.E circular no.- Acad.-16/2019 dt.09-03-19 &
circular no.Acad.-25/2020 dt.07-04-20 & circular no. Acad.-33/2020 dt.14-05-20

- School’s motto - Availability of quality education to all at an affordable fee structure.

- In order to fulfill school’s aim of providing quality education to all at an affordable fee structure, subsidized fee
structure is being introduced voluntarily for the last so many years and ensures to continue the subsidized fee
structure by following the provision made in Fee regulation act so that future plans for expansion and betterment
of the school should also be fulfilled keeping in view the changes in the Academic curriculum by the C.B.S.E from

time to time.

Highly Subsidized Annual fee Class Class
(For 12 Months) |-V VI-X
Science fee Rs. 600 Rs. 960
(Science Labs Practicals) (Rs.50x12M) | (Rs.80x12 M)
AIL/ Art Education fee Rs. 300 -
(Rs. 25 x 12 M)
Music & dance fee Rs. 600 -
(Rs. 50 x 12 M)
o .. Class | Class | Class Class
Monthly Subsidized Tuition Fee I -V VI VII - X
Primary Subjects education fee (aN.= M. x 12 M) 2075 | 2260 | 2260 2320
Computer Science/ IT education fee (AN.= M. x 12 M) 350 350 400 400
Health & Physical Education fee (AN.= M. x 12 M) 150 150 150 150
Total Monthly Subsidized Fee 2575 | 2760 | 2810 2870
Class | Class Class Class
Exams/ Assessments fee I -11 I -v [ VI-VII IX-X
(each in Sept., Nov., Jan., March) 690 755 810 860

Tuition fee as mentioned in 2019-20 will be applied for 2020-21 (to be paid on monthly basis),
pending grant of specific approval of fee structure of 2020-21 from the administration.

Reimbursement Rate of Chandigarh Education Department for EWS UNDER RTE

Reimbursement rates duly approved by Chandigarh Education department and reimbursed
to private unaided schools for admission of EWS students in entry class (Pre. Nur.) under Right

to Education act, are as follows:

- 2017-18 : Rs. 2348/-
- 2018-19 : under process as informed by Education department
2019-20 : under process as informed by Education department

2020-21 : -




